

## 21 March 2024

## Hang Seng's Hong Kong Dollar Prime Lending Rate Remains Unchanged at 5.875%

Hang Seng Bank announces that its Hong Kong dollar prime lending rate remains unchanged at 5.875% p.a.

Hong Kong dollar savings deposit rates also remain unchanged:

Account Balance (HK\$)	Interest Rate Per Annum
150,000 or above	0.875%
10,000 to 149,999	0.875%
5,000 to 9,999	0.875%
Below 5,000	0%

The bonus interest rate for Hong Kong dollar savings accounts under integrated accounts with a total relationship balance of HK\$ 1 million or above is 0.001% p.a.

# END #



## Hang Seng's Hong Kong Dollar Prime Lending Rate Remains Unchanged at 5.875% / Page 2

## **About Hang Seng Bank**

Founded in 1933, Hang Seng has continually innovated to provide best-in-class, customer-centric banking, investment and wealth management services for individuals and businesses. It is widely recognised as the leading domestic bank in Hong Kong, currently serving more than 3.9 million customers.

Combining its award-winning mobile app and strong digital capabilities with a vast network of over 260 service outlets in Hong Kong, Hang Seng offers a seamless omnichannel experience for customers to take care of their banking and financial needs anytime, anywhere.

Its wholly owned subsidiary, Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited, operates a strategic network of outlets in almost 20 major cities in mainland China to serve a growing base of mainland customers locally and those with cross-boundary banking needs. The Bank also operates branches in Macau and Singapore, and a representative office in Taipei.

As a homegrown financial institution, Hang Seng is closely tied to the Hong Kong community. It supports the community with a dedicated programme of social and environmental initiatives focused on future skills for the younger generation, sustainable finance and financial literacy, addressing climate change and caring for the community.

Hang Seng is a principal member of the HSBC Group, one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations. More information on Hang Seng is available at www.hangseng.com.